
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
January 23 2023, 1:00-4:00 p.m. 

Virtual meeting– Zoom details below 
 

Time                                                               Activity 

1:00 – 1:05 Michael Vendiola, IPEL Chair 
• Welcome/Prayer/Introductions 

1:05 – 1:15 Caucus Updates provided by IPEL Chair 
1:15 – 1:30 IPEL Vacancy - Appointment 
1:30 – 1:40 IPEL Attendance - Who does IPEL want at the meeting in regards to DCYF staff & 

community partners? OTR is getting requests from DCYF staff to routinely attend IPEL. 
1:40 – 1:45 IPEL Minutes – Should we post the minutes on the website? 
1:45 – 2:05 Nigel Lawrence 

TOPIC:  TELF Funding Request 
2:05 – 2:25 Michelle Giard, Multi-License Program Manager, Licensing Division 

TOPIC: Multi-Licensing Practice 
• Multi-Licensing practice is a new opportunity taking place at DCYF Licensing 

Division to increase access to child care for children in foster care.  
2:25 – 2:35 Randy Ashford, IECMHC Program Coordinator 

TOPIC: Tribal IECMHC Project Updates 
• A brief update on DCYF’s work on a Tribal IECMHC Project, recapping team 

development and workgroup activity 
2:35 – 2:45 

 
Charlotte Campbell, QRIS Government & Partnerships 
TOPIC: Early Achievers LOVIT Way Updates 

• Together with our partners from the Aboriginal Head Start Association of British 
Columbia, we are offering an in-person training to plan for the implementation of 
The LOVIT Way in Washington state.  

• The LOVIT Way training will take place in Vancouver, British Columbia, the week 
of March 20-24, 2023. We will provide an overview of the plan for attending the 
training, and make time for questions.  

2:45 – 3:10 Athena Jimenez-Manalo, Dual Language & Multilingual Learning Manager, Charlotte 
Campbell, QRIS Government & Partnerships Liaison, Yolanda Arellano, Dual Language 
Coordinator 
TOPIC: Dual Language Designation 

• Standards/guidelines, and award amounts 
• Advisory group workgroup 

3:10 – 3:25 Tleena Ives, Director  
Topic: Office of Tribal Relations (OTR) updates  

• ECEAP/Definition of Indian Child updates  
• Dear Tribal Leader Letters 

3:25 – 3:55 Kelsey Boyce, Child Care Grants Manager 
TOPIC:  Equity Grant 



 
3:55-4:00 Wrap up 

 
IPEL Executive Committee     DCYF Tribal Staff 
Michael Vendiola, Chair     Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair     Wendy Thomas, Tribal EL Liaison – wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cherry Meyer, Secretary      Reagan Henry, Licensing Specialist– reagan.henry@dcyf.wa.gov  
Vacant, Member At-Large (West)     Charlotte Campbell, Early Ach.– charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East)     Matt Judge, CCDF – matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Michelle Johnson, ECEAP – michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Brian Frisina, ESIT – brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
        

Meeting Details: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/87907620761?pwd=eGJhWnM5VU01WXR2emRsYU1WQ2swUT09 
 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Tacoma) 
+12133388477,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Los Angeles) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 

 
Questions please contact Kelly Pelland at Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov 
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